

## MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOC

(Affiliated to : Badminton Association of India)\*\* (Affiliated to Maharashtra Olympic Association) (Society Registration No. 229/76, GBBSD BPT Registration No. F 4076 (Mumbai)

Address all correspondence to: Hon. General Secretary, 501, Suruchi CHS, M. G. Road, Near Bhaskar Colony, Next to Patel Pharma, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400 602. Maharashtra, INDIA Contact No.: +91 96190 16663 E-mail: vadshrikant@gmail.com

25th June 2024 Ref No: MBA/2-25/JUN24

### Arun Lakhani Hon. President

### Shirish Boralkar Hon. Deputy President

Mangesh Kashikar Hon. Sr. Vice President

### **Sudhir Gadgil**

Hon. Vice President

#### Pankaj Thakur Hon. Vice President

**Omkar Hajare** 

## Hon. Vice President

### **Mohan Shah** Hon. Vice President

### Pradeep Gabada

Hon. Vice President

#### Jagdish Joshi Hon. Treasurer

# **Shrikant Vad**

Hon, Gen, Secretary

### Siddharth Patil Hon. Jt. Secretary

### **Jovel Chandekar**

Hon. Secretary -Coaching & Development

### Ashish Bajpai

Hon. Secretary -Tournaments

## ALL PLAYERS REGISTERED IN MAHARASHTRA STATE, **PLEASE NOTE AS FOLLOWS:**

Dear All,

It is mandatory to participate in minimum 1 state selection tournament every year of your Age group before National championships.

Also (if selected) the player should be available to represent our state in interstate team championship.

Failing which MBA will take suitable action against players violating this rule which could result in withholding their individual entries for National & International Tournaments.

Yours sincerely

Shrikant Vad

Hon. Gen. Secretary

Secretary

**Maharashtra Badminton Association** 



